
Vanguard (8-4,4-2 PacWest) -vs- CUI (8-5,5-2 PacWest)
01/08/26 at CU Arena, Irvine, CA

 
 

 
 
Vanguard 59

CUI 56

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: CU Arena, Irvine, CA
Referees: Ross Charles, Keith Cooper, Michael Mojica

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Vanguard 23 36 59
CUI 31 25 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Howlin,Erik * 32 7-16 0-2 2-2 6-1 7 1 1 1 0 0 16
55 Metz,Bryson * 35 4-7 1-2 3-4 1-7 8 1 1 2 0 0 12
21 Rains,Kailen * 25 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 9
23 Momar Cisse,Pape * 22 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 5
00 Ujadughele,Aibigho * 31 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 3 0
15 Swillis,Dylan 19 3-6 0-1 5-5 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 11
01 Colley,Tony 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
33 Howlin,Sammy 11 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 2
03 Carson,Devin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Frawley,Carson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Soliday,Brenick 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-49 2-10 11-15 10-27 37 14 6 13 1 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67 % 0-7   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 23-49   46.9 % 2-10   20.0 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Howlin,Sammy Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 22 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Morris,Macarhy * 38 7-16 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 17
01 Edwards,Marcellus * 26 3-6 0-0 2-6 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 8
23 Corbett,Nicholas * 28 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 1 0 7
33 Minter,Kaden * 35 3-9 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
11 Homer,Radek * 25 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 2 6
05 Krystkowiak,Ben 16 2-4 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
15 Haupt,Kevin 17 1-6 1-6 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Cremonesi,Logan 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 1 2
21 Tucker,Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 5-20 5-10 7-18 25 12 7 10 1 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-10   10.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 5-20   25.0 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Cremonesi,Logan Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 22 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanguard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CUI
19:50 MISS 3PTR by HOMER,RADEK

REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMER,RADEK
18:50 TURNOVER  by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

STEAL  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 18:50
MISS JUMPER by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO(in the paint) 18:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOWLIN,ERIK 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMER,RADEK
17:51 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by METZ,BRYSON 17:42 2-0 V 2

17:20 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MACARHY
REBOUND DEF by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --

16:58 FOUL  by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
MISS FT by METZ,BRYSON 16:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by METZ,BRYSON 16:56 3-0 V 3

16:37 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 16:37

16:37 MISS FT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
REBOUND DEF by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --
MISS LAYUP by RAINS,KAILEN(in the paint) 16:27
REBOUND OFF by HOWLIN,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 16:23 5-2 V 3

16:07 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MACARHY

MISS LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

15:16 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOMER,RADEK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE(in the paint) 14:52 7-7
ASSIST  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --

14:30 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 14:16 9-7 V 2

14:01 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY
MISS 3PTR by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MACARHY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:12

13:12 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
13:12 SUB OUT by HOMER,RADEK
13:12 SUB OUT by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
13:12 SUB IN by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
13:12 SUB IN by HAUPT,KEVIN
13:12 SUB IN by CREMONESI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 13:12
SUB OUT by METZ,BRYSON 13:12
SUB IN by COLLEY,TONY 13:12
SUB IN by HOWLIN,SAMMY 13:12

13:08 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,MACARHY
TURNOVER  by COLLEY,TONY 12:45

12:24 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAUPT,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by CREMONESI,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by RAINS,KAILEN(in the paint) 12:02 11-12 H 1
11:36 11-14 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MINTER,KADEN

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MACARHY
11:11 FOUL  by CREMONESI,LOGAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:11
11:11 SUB OUT by MORRIS,MACARHY
11:11 SUB OUT by MINTER,KADEN
11:11 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
11:11 SUB IN by HOMER,RADEK

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 11:11
SUB OUT by HOWLIN,ERIK 11:11
SUB OUT by RAINS,KAILEN 11:11
SUB IN by CARSON,DEVIN 11:11
SUB IN by SWILLIS,DYLAN 11:11
SUB IN by METZ,BRYSON 11:11
MISS FT by HOWLIN,SAMMY 11:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOWLIN,SAMMY 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMER,RADEK
10:53 MISS 3PTR by HAUPT,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CREMONESI,LOGAN
FOUL  by COLLEY,TONY 10:45

10:45 MISS FT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:45 SUB OUT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
10:45 SUB OUT by HAUPT,KEVIN
10:45 SUB OUT by CREMONESI,LOGAN
10:45 SUB IN by MORRIS,MACARHY
10:45 SUB IN by TUCKER,JACKSON
10:45 SUB IN by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
10:45 MISS FT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS

REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by COLLEY,TONY 10:33
REBOUND OFF by METZ,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:16

09:49 MISS 3PTR by HOMER,RADEK
REBOUND DEF by HOWLIN,SAMMY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLEY,TONY 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMER,RADEK
09:28 MISS LAYUP by HOMER,RADEK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,DEVIN(in the paint) 09:18 13-14 H 1

08:51 TURNOVER  by HOMER,RADEK
STEAL  by COLLEY,TONY 08:51
MISS LAYUP by METZ,BRYSON(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
08:38 MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLEY,TONY --
BLOCK  by HOWLIN,SAMMY 08:38
MISS LAYUP by COLLEY,TONY(in the paint) 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
07:46 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY

REBOUND DEF by HOWLIN,SAMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by SWILLIS,DYLAN(in the paint) 07:28 15-14 V 1

07:28 FOUL  by TUCKER,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
07:28 SUB OUT by HOMER,RADEK
07:28 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JACKSON
07:28 SUB IN by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
07:28 SUB IN by HAUPT,KEVIN
07:28 SUB IN by MINTER,KADEN

SUB OUT by COLLEY,TONY 07:28
SUB OUT by CARSON,DEVIN 07:28
SUB OUT by HOWLIN,SAMMY 07:28
SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 07:28



SUB IN by HOWLIN,ERIK 07:28
SUB IN by FRAWLEY,CARSON 07:28
GOOD FT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 07:28 16-14 V 2

07:03 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by MINTER,KADEN
TURNOVER  by FRAWLEY,CARSON 06:44
SUB OUT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 06:44
SUB IN by RAINS,KAILEN 06:44

06:15 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,MACARHY
STEAL  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 06:15
GOOD LAYUP by METZ,BRYSON(in the paint) 06:08 18-16 V 2

05:48 MISS LAYUP by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAINS,KAILEN --
MISS 3PTR by FRAWLEY,CARSON 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUPT,KEVIN
05:17 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MACARHY
GOOD LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 05:06 20-19 V 1

04:50 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,MACARHY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAINS,KAILEN(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
04:02 MISS 3PTR by HAUPT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by FRAWLEY,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by METZ,BRYSON 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by MORRIS,MACARHY
03:36 SUB OUT by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
03:36 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
03:36 SUB IN by CREMONESI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by FRAWLEY,CARSON 03:36
SUB IN by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 03:36

03:09 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
-- ASSIST  by CREMONESI,LOGAN

02:40 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
02:40 SUB OUT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
02:40 SUB OUT by HAUPT,KEVIN
02:40 SUB IN by MORRIS,MACARHY
02:40 SUB IN by HOMER,RADEK

MISS 3PTR by HOWLIN,ERIK 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MACARHY

02:40 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 02:38

02:38 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
TURNOVER  by RAINS,KAILEN 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by CREMONESI,LOGAN
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,MACARHY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by METZ,BRYSON(fastbreak) 01:39 22-27 H 5

01:16 TURNOVER  by HOMER,RADEK
SUB OUT by RAINS,KAILEN 01:16
SUB IN by SWILLIS,DYLAN 01:16

00:49 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
GOOD FT by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 00:49 23-27 H 4

00:49 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
00:49 SUB OUT by CREMONESI,LOGAN
00:49 SUB IN by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
00:49 SUB IN by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

MISS FT by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOMER,RADEK

00:29 23-29 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by CORBETT,NICHOLAS



00:23 SUB IN by CREMONESI,LOGAN
SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 00:23
SUB OUT by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 00:23
SUB IN by CARSON,DEVIN 00:23
SUB IN by FRAWLEY,CARSON 00:23
TURNOVER  by METZ,BRYSON 00:09
SUB OUT by CARSON,DEVIN 00:09
SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 00:09

00:05 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanguard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CUI
19:59 SUB OUT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
19:59 SUB OUT by CREMONESI,LOGAN
19:59 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
19:59 SUB IN by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 19:59
SUB OUT by FRAWLEY,CARSON 19:59
SUB IN by RAINS,KAILEN 19:59
SUB IN by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 19:59
GOOD JUMPER by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 19:49 25-31 H 6

19:30 MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by RAINS,KAILEN 19:17 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:59

18:42 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by HOWLIN,ERIK --

18:31 FOUL  by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by HOWLIN,ERIK 18:31 29-31 H 2
GOOD FT by HOWLIN,ERIK 18:31 30-31 H 1

18:15 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
STEAL  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 18:15

17:56 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
17:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
17:56 SUB IN by HAUPT,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 17:48
REBOUND OFF by HOWLIN,ERIK --
MISS JUMPER by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 17:45
REBOUND OFF by HOWLIN,ERIK --
MISS DUNK by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 17:40
REBOUND OFF by HOWLIN,ERIK --
GOOD TIPIN by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 17:36 32-31 V 1

17:30 MISS 3PTR by HAUPT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE(in the paint) 17:01 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by HOWLIN,ERIK --
FOUL  by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 16:38

16:32 TURNOVER  by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
STEAL  by RAINS,KAILEN 16:32
TURNOVER  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 16:26

16:11 TURNOVER  by HOMER,RADEK
16:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:11
MISS JUMPER by METZ,BRYSON 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
FOUL  by METZ,BRYSON 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:23 34-33 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 14:54



14:54 STEAL  by HOMER,RADEK
14:30 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY

REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by RAINS,KAILEN 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by HOMER,RADEK
13:42 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOMER,RADEK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAUPT,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO(in the paint) 13:33
REBOUND OFF by HOWLIN,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 13:28 36-35 V 1
FOUL  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 13:23

13:23 SUB OUT by HOMER,RADEK
13:23 SUB OUT by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
13:23 SUB IN by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
13:23 SUB IN by CREMONESI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 13:23
SUB OUT by RAINS,KAILEN 13:23
SUB OUT by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 13:23
SUB IN by SOLIDAY,BRENICK 13:23
SUB IN by SWILLIS,DYLAN 13:23
SUB IN by HOWLIN,SAMMY 13:23
SUB OUT by SOLIDAY,BRENICK 13:13
SUB IN by COLLEY,TONY 13:13

13:07 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CREMONESI,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MINTER,KADEN
12:35 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUPT,KEVIN
12:22 MISS 3PTR by HAUPT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
12:18 FOUL  by CREMONESI,LOGAN
11:56 FOUL  by CREMONESI,LOGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
11:56 SUB OUT by HAUPT,KEVIN
11:56 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS

GOOD FT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 11:56 37-37
GOOD FT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 11:56 38-37 V 1
FOUL  by HOWLIN,SAMMY 11:47

11:47 FOUL TECH by CREMONESI,LOGAN
11:47 TURNOVER  by CREMONESI,LOGAN
11:45 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MINTER,KADEN

FOUL TECH by HOWLIN,SAMMY 11:33
TURNOVER  by HOWLIN,SAMMY 11:33
GOOD LAYUP by HOWLIN,SAMMY(in the paint) 11:26 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by COLLEY,TONY --

11:03 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
10:56 SUB OUT by CREMONESI,LOGAN
10:56 SUB IN by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

MISS JUMPER by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MACARHY

FOUL  by HOWLIN,SAMMY 10:24
10:16 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MACARHY

REBOUND DEF by COLLEY,TONY --
MISS LAYUP by HOWLIN,SAMMY(in the paint) 09:57

09:57 BLOCK  by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

09:32 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by SWILLIS,DYLAN 09:13
REBOUND OFF by HOWLIN,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWLIN,ERIK(in the paint) 09:08 42-41 V 1
FOUL  by COLLEY,TONY 08:44



SUB OUT by HOWLIN,ERIK 08:44
SUB OUT by HOWLIN,SAMMY 08:44
SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 08:44
SUB IN by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 08:44

08:44 42-42 GOOD FT by MORRIS,MACARHY
08:44 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by MORRIS,MACARHY
08:44 SUB OUT by MORRIS,MACARHY
08:44 SUB OUT by MINTER,KADEN
08:44 SUB IN by HOMER,RADEK
08:44 SUB IN by HAUPT,KEVIN
08:44 SUB OUT by MINTER,KADEN
08:44 SUB IN by HOMER,RADEK
08:33 FOUL  by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN

GOOD FT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 08:33 43-43
GOOD FT by SWILLIS,DYLAN 08:33 44-43 V 1

08:31 TURNOVER  by HOMER,RADEK
GOOD JUMPER by SWILLIS,DYLAN 08:14 46-43 V 3
ASSIST  by METZ,BRYSON --

07:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
07:54 SUB OUT by HOMER,RADEK
07:54 SUB IN by MORRIS,MACARHY
07:54 SUB IN by MINTER,KADEN
07:29 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
07:23 MISS 3PTR by HAUPT,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUPT,KEVIN
07:12 46-45 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS

MISS LAYUP by SWILLIS,DYLAN(in the paint) 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

06:37 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

06:33 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MACARHY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUPT,KEVIN

06:28 46-48 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MACARHY
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS

GOOD LAYUP by COLLEY,TONY(in the paint) 06:04 48-48
05:44 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS

REBOUND DEF by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE --
GOOD 3PTR by METZ,BRYSON 05:22 51-48 V 3

05:05 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

05:00 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MACARHY
REBOUND DEF by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --
FOUL  by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 04:48
TURNOVER  by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by HAUPT,KEVIN
04:48 SUB OUT by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
04:48 SUB IN by HOMER,RADEK
04:48 SUB IN by CREMONESI,LOGAN

SUB OUT by METZ,BRYSON 04:48
SUB IN by HOWLIN,ERIK 04:48

04:22 51-50 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOMER,RADEK(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOWLIN,ERIK 03:53
TURNOVER  by HOWLIN,ERIK 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
03:53 SUB IN by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN

SUB OUT by MOMAR CISSE,PAPE 03:53
SUB IN by RAINS,KAILEN 03:53

03:30 51-52 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY



GOOD LAYUP by RAINS,KAILEN(in the paint) 02:56 53-52 V 1
FOUL  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 02:36

02:36 53-53 GOOD FT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
02:36 SUB OUT by HOMER,RADEK
02:36 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
02:36 MISS FT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RAINS,KAILEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:31 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --
FOUL  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 02:07

02:07 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
02:07 SUB OUT by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN
02:07 SUB IN by HOMER,RADEK

SUB OUT by COLLEY,TONY 02:07
SUB IN by METZ,BRYSON 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by RAINS,KAILEN(in the paint) 01:47
REBOUND OFF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
GOOD TIPIN by SWILLIS,DYLAN(in the paint) 01:43 57-54 V 3

01:22 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWILLIS,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by SWILLIS,DYLAN 00:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:49 SUB OUT by CREMONESI,LOGAN
00:49 SUB IN by CORBETT,NICHOLAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49
TURNOVER  by METZ,BRYSON 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by EDWARDS,MARCELLUS
00:23 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MACARHY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRYSON --
00:19 FOUL  by MINTER,KADEN

GOOD FT by METZ,BRYSON(fastbreak) 00:19 58-54 V 4
GOOD FT by METZ,BRYSON(fastbreak) 00:19 59-54 V 5

00:19 59-56 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,MACARHY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by CORBETT,NICHOLAS
00:19 SUB IN by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:15
TURNOVER  by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by MINTER,KADEN
00:01 MISS JUMPER by KRYSTKOWIAK,BEN

REBOUND DEF by UJADUGHELE,AIBIGHO --


